08-31	1-2004				
			ORM COVER SHEET - HENK-0080/H 5497		
To The Hono 102826027		rks. Pl	ks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies):	
Coore Access	T 20 2004		Name: Henkel Ko	mmanditgesellschaft auf Aktien	
Georg Assmann First Assignor	June 30, 2004 Date of Execution	n	(Henkel KGaA)		
THSt 7 tssignor	Date of Execution	.1			
Olaf Joachim Blochwitz	July 14, 2004		Street Address: He i	nkelstrasse 67 3 0-04	
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	n	City: 40589 Dues		
Horst-Dieter Speckmann Third Assignor	July 22, 2004 Date of Execution	2	State Germany	ZIP	
Tillia Assignor	Date of Execution	ш	Additional name(s) &	& address attached? YES NO	
Jörg Poethkow	July 1, 2004			vance (check only one):	
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	n			
· ·			✓ New Assignm✓ License Agreeme	nent ☐ Merger ent ☐ Security Agreement	
Birgit Middelhauve	June 30, 2004		Change of Name		
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	n			
Cook and Discorr	T1 2 2004				
Gerhard Blasey Sixth Assignor	July 2, 2004 Date of Execution	n			
Sixti Pissignoi	Date of Execution			in the second second	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa ⊠ NO	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES			₩	
	number(s), patent numb	er(s) OR	date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:			Date application was signed by the first	
rippineumon i voo	Tatent Nos.			named executing inventor	
10/861,342					
				(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed	
				together with a new application)	
5. Name and address of party to		***			
concerning documents should be			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Name: Brian J. Hubbard, Esq. WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor			CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
One Liberty Place - 46th Floor				Enclosed Authorized to be showed to Domesit Assessed	
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100					
			8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050		
				Number 25-3030	
O Statement 1 -	DO	NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge an	d helief, the foregoing i	nformat	ion is true what bloker and	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.		\mathcal{P}		27 20-1	
Brian J. Hubbard/Reg. No.		41	IAN HAMA	Aug 21, 2004	
Name of Person Signing/Reg. N	U.	Si	gnature	/ / Date	
Total number	r of pages including cove	er sheef,	assignment document	and additional pages attached thereto:8	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information t	o:			
31/2004 LMUELLER 00000006 10861/3			ent Recordation Services oner for Patents		
FC:8021	40_00 NP	P.O.	Box 1450		
	Α	lexandria,	VA 22313-1450		
		-			

PATENT REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0101

		DOGOVER STEETS	F MMS E.MEFMS (UTG			
		MEOVER SHEET HENK-0080/H 5497				
To The Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks. Ple	ase record the attached	d original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party	(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
George Assman June 30, 2004		Name: Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA)				
First Assignor	Date of Execution					
Olaf Joachim Blochwitz	July 14, 200 <u>4</u>	Street Address: Her	ikelstrasse 67			
Second Assignor	Date of Execution	City: 40589 Duesseldorf				
Horst-Dieter Speckmann	July 22, 2004	State Germany	2IP			
Third Assignor	Date of Execution	•				
		Additional name(s) d	è address anached? ☐ YES ☒ NO ance (check only one):			
Jörg Poethkow	July 1, 2004	3. Warmle of Contres	attic (check only one).			
Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution	⊠ New Assignm				
Birgit Middelhauve	June 30, 2004	License Agreeme	nt Security Agreement			
Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution	Change of Name	Cthe:			
+ 4441 123181111	to the set to be a set of the set					
Gerhard Blasey	July 2, 2004					
Sixth Assignor	Date of Execution					
Addutional name(s) of conveying part 泫 NO	y(ies) attached 7 🔲 YES					
4. Identification of Application n	umber(s), patent number(s) OR	date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers.			
Application Nos	Patent Nos.		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor			
10/861,342						
	j					
			(Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed			
			together with a new application)			
5. Name and address of party to	whom componendance					
concerning documents should be		6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Brian J. Hubbard, Esq.	_	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLI One Liberry Place - 46th Floor	P	Enclosed	ad to be aborated to Danasit Assaum			
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1910	3-7301		ed to be charged to Deposit Accoun			
215-568-3100		Number 23-3050 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050				
	DONOPIO	EE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and	l belief, the foreyotny informa	tion is true plat colorect	t and thy attached copy is a true copy of the			
original document.	7	/ Il there	/ Aug zand			
Brjan J. Hubbard/Reg. No. 4 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	D-0 /3	ismanure	Date			
		, assignment document	and additional puges attached thereto:8			
Most doggresses as he supposed on the same	nited cover spect information to					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mill Spop Assignment Recordation Services						
Communication Patents P.O. Box 1450						
P.O. 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450						

REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0102

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. Application No. 10/861,342

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Georg Aßmann residing at Dechant-Königs-Str. 9, 41363, Jüchen, Germany, Olaf Joachim Blochwitz, residing at Rathenowner Heerstr. 42, 39307 Genthin, Germany, Horst-Dieter Speckmann, residing at Eichenfeldstr. 24a 40764, Langenfeld, Germany, Jörg Poethkow, residing at Macherscheiderstr. 24, 41468, Neuss, Germany, Birgit Middelhauve, residing at Robert-Koch-Straße, 24, 40789, Monheim, Germany and Gerhard Blasey, residing at Füstenbergerstr. 21, 40599 Düsseldorf, Germany hereinafter referred to as the assignors, are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements which were described and claimed in International Application Number PCT/EP02/13126, filed on November 22, 2002 which is the parent application of the continuation given designated United States Application No. 10/861,342, filed June 4, 2004, entitled Method for Producing Coated Bleach Activator Ganules; and

WHEREAS, Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien (Henkel KGaA), hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany, a partnership limited by shares of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us

Page 1 of 7

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. Application No. 10/861,342

agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

June 30, 2004

Georg Abmann

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. Application No. 10/861,342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

AU. 7.04

Date

Olaf Joachim Blochwitz

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. **Application No. 10/861,342**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

22.07.04 Date

Horst-Dieter Speckmann

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. Application No. 10/861,342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

1.7.04

Date

Jörg Poethkow

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. **Application No. 10/861,342**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

<u>30,06,2004</u> Date

PATENT

Inventors: Aßmann et al. Application No. 10/861,342

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed:

RECORDED: 08/30/2004

12004 150150

Date

Gernard Blasev

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 015737 FRAME: 0109